

"EXP" NOV 0 9 2004

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

DOCS. SUBJĘC	T TO REVIEW.
FILE NOL	T TO REVIEW. 63536-5

of

BIG DIXX, L.L.C.

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 29-632 the undersigned states as follows:

1. The name of the limited liability company is Big Dixx, L.L.C.

2. The address of the known place of business in Arizona is 12170 North 83rd Drive, Peoria, Arizona 85345, located in Maricopa County, Arizona.

3. The statutory agent's name and address is:

Justin F. Schlegel 12170 North 83rd Drive Peoria, AZ 85345

There are or will be one or more members at the time the limited liability 4. company is formed.

5. Management of the limited liability company is vested in a manager.

6 The name and address of the sole member at the time of formation of the limited liability company, who owns a twenty percent or greater interest in the capital or profits of the limited liability company is Justin F. Schlegel, 12170 North 83rd Drive, Peoria, AZ 85345

Management of the limited liability company is vested in a manager or managers. 7. The name and address of the initial Manager is Justin F. Schlegel, 12170 North 83rd Drive, Peoria, Arizona 85345.

The name and address of the sole member at the time of formation of the limited 8. liability company, who owns a twenty percent or greater interest in the capital or profits of the limited liability company is Justin F. Schlegel, 12170 North 83rd Drive, Peoria, Arizona 85345.

Justin F. Schlegel

12170 North 83rd Drive Peoria, AZ 85345

The undersigned acknowledges that he has been notified that he has been appointed statutory agent of the corporation and does hereby accept this appointment.

Justin F. Schlegel

THOMAS A. McCARTHY, JR., P.C.

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION THOMAS A. MCCARTHY, JR. ATTORNEY AT LAW

GLENDALE OFFICE PLAZA, SUITE B-103 5540 WEST GLENDALE AVENUE GLENDALE, ARIZONA 85301-2550

E-mail tommccarthy@usa.com Telefax (623) 931-3737 Telephone (623) 931-3735

HAND DELIVERED

November 5, 2004

Arizona Corporation Commission Incorporating Division Post Office Box 6019 Phoenix, Arizona 85009

Re: Big Dixx, L.L.C.

Dear Ladies and Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find the following:

1. Two originals and three copies of Articles of Organization of Big Dixx, L.L.C.;

2. My check in the sum of \$85.00 for your filing fee and your expediting fee.

Please file the enclosed Articles of Organization pursuant to A.R.S. §29-634 on an <u>expedited</u> <u>basis</u> and return the copies to the undersigned marked "filed" to my messenger.

Very truly yours

Thomas A. McCarthy, Jr.

TAM:

Enclosures

cc: Big Dixx, L.L.C. (with enclosures)

RECEIVED

NOV 0 9 2004

ARIZONA CORP. COMMISSION CORPORATIONS DIVISION

ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION CORPORATIONS DIVISION SUBMISSION COVER SHEET
THIS DOCUMENT SUBJECT TO PUBLIC RECORD - Important: use a <u>separate</u> cover sheet for each document
Regarding (Name/proposed name for Corp./LLC): <u>BIG DIXX, L.L.C.</u>
Please Check or Complete the Appropriate Sections:
A. 1. NEW Entity Filing CHANGE to Existing Entity Resubmission/Corrected Document
2. Domestic (from Arizona) Foreign (organized in another state or country)
3. 🗌 Profit/Business Corporation (B) 🗌 Nonprofit Corporation (NP) 🛛 LLC 🔲 Trust 🗌 Other
4. Payment 🖾 Check # 1504 Cash MOD account # Amount: \$85.00 No fee required See attached distribution of funds instructions
5. Processing <i>Expedited</i> (usually 1-3 day turn-around, \$35 Additional Fee Per Document) <i>Regular</i> (usually 4-7 week turn-around)
B. <u>Filing Type</u> : (Check one only)
Articles of Domestication RECEIVED Articles of Incorporation Articles of Organization Articles of Organization NOV 0 9 2004 Application to Transact Business(B) Merger of (name): Application to Conduct Affairs (NR) CORP. COMMISSION Application for New Author MCORP. COMMISSION Application for Registration Articles of Amendment Articles of Amendment & Restatement
C. Special Instructions:
 D. Extras: □ Certified Copies (Qty. @ \$5 ea. for corps or \$10 ea. for LLCs) □ Good Standing Certificate (Qty. @ \$10 ea.) □ Expedite Good Standing (\$35 extra) □ Expedite Good Standing (\$35 extra)
The following individual should be called to pick up completed documents:
Name: <u>Robert Zak</u> Phone: <u>(623) 931-2078</u>
Pick-up by: Date:
Please respond promptly to phone messages. Documents will be mailed if they are not picked up in a timely manner - Approximately two weeks. In that event, the documents should be mailed to the following address:
Name: Thomas A. McCarthy, Jr. Firm: Thomas A. McCarthy, Jr. P.C. Address: 5540 West Glendale Avenue, Suite B-103 Firm: Chomas A. McCarthy, Jr. P.C. City, State, Zip: Glendale, AZ 85301 Glendale, AZ 85301
CFCVLR 300 WEST WASHINGTON, PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85007-2929 / REV 3